Ice Cream

Product:

Recipe:

Procedure:

Soft Ice Mix, UHT.

5% fat
Palsgaard® Mouldice 156 0.70
Anhydrous milk 5.00
fat/vegetable fat
Skim milk powder 12.20
Sugar 10.00
Glucose syrup, 42DE 5.00
Water 67.10
Add colour and flavour as desired
Compostion of solids:

%

Fat 5.00
Sugar 13.70
Milk-solids-non-fat 11.60
Palsgaard® Mouldlce 156 0.70
Total solids 31.10

Palsgaard®

Heart working people

Recipe Suggestion
Palsgaard® Mouldice 156

8% fat

0.65
8.00

11.70
10.00

4.00
65.45

%

8.00
13.00
11.30

0.65

33.00

*  Add Palsgaard® Mouldice 156 to the ice cream mix while stirring.

* Preheatto e.g. 75°C

*  UHT treatment at 144°C/4secs

* Coolto 70 — 75°C

* Homogenization at approx 180 bar

* Cool below 20° C and fill aseptically.
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The product is tested and recommended for use in mentioned application only. The information given is, to the best of our knowledge, reliable. However, no guarantees are given, not even in case of
negligence on the part of Palsgaard A/S, and users of our products, are recommended and advised to conduct their own trials to determine whether our products are suitable for the user’s specific
purposes. In case of delivery of defective products the user is only entitled to order a new delivery. Palsgaard A/S assumes no guarantee against patent infringement, liabilities or risks involved from the

use of this product or information given.



