

Ice Cream

Recipe Suggestion Palsgaard® MouldIce 156



Product: Soft Ice Mix, UHT.

Recipe:

	5% fat	8% fat
Palsgaard [®] MouldIce 156	0.70	0.65
Anhydrous milk fat/vegetable fat	5.00	8.00
Skim milk powder	12.20	11.70
Sugar	10.00	10.00
Glucose syrup, 42DE	5.00	4.00
Water	67.10	65.45

Add colour and flavour as desired

Compostion of solids:

	%	%
Fat	5.00	8.00
Sugar	13.70	13.00
Milk-solids-non-fat	11.60	11.30
Palsgaard [®] MouldIce 156	0.70	0.65
Total solids	31.10	33.00

Procedure:

- Add Palsgaard® MouldIce 156 to the ice cream mix while stirring.
- Preheat to e.g. 75°C
- UHT treatment at 144°C/4secs
- Cool to 70 75°C
- Homogenization at approx 180 bar
- Cool below 20° C and fill aseptically.